MP02 XX 260 Series
1/9
Code Circuit
HB
G
GN
Halfwave, resistive load
Symbol Parameter Units

I
F(AV)
Module outline type code: MP02.
See Package Details for further information.
1 2 3
Max.
267
A
216
A192
VOLTAGE RATINGS
CURRENT RATINGS - PER ARM
PACKAGE OUTLINE
CIRCUIT OPTIONS
KEY PARAMETERS
VRRM 1600V
IFSM 8100A
IF(AV) (per arm) 267A
Visol 2500V
FEATURES
■ Dual Device Module
■ Electrically Isolated Package
■ Pressure Contact Construction
■ International Standard Footprint
■ Alumina (non-toxic) Isolation Medium
APPLICATIONS
■ Rectifier Bridges
■ DC Power Bridges
■ Plating Rectifiers
■ Traction Systems
MP02 XX 260 Series
Dual Diode Modules
Replaces December 1998 version, DS5102-3.0 DS5102-4.0  January 2000
MP02 XX 260 Series
2/9
Symbol Parameter Conditions Max. Units
A
Symbol Parameter Conditions
V
UnitsMax.
mA
Forward voltage
30
V
FM
I
RM Peak reverse current At V
RRM
, T